CHRIST THE KING PASSIONIST RETREAT CENTER
BOARD OF DIRECTORS    September, 2023

Deacon Dan Haverty, Chairman
4089 Hensley Circle
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
916-517-6558
dthaverty@aol.com
(2017-2023)

Chuck Rose, Vice-Chairman 
7566 Sylvan Creek Ct.
Citrus Heights, CA 95610
916-247-0325
Chuckrose10@gmail.com
(2016-2023)

Mike Jones, Secretary
8087 Trevi Way
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
916-805-1939
hgmjones2003@yahoo.com
(2019-2023)

Marion Bishop, Treasurer
4200 Earnscliff Ave
Fair Oaks, Ca. 95628
marionlbishop@yahoo.com
916-952-7859
 (2021-23)

Barbara Edgar
3088 Four Seasons Drive
El Dorado Hills, Ca. 
Barbaraedgar@aol.com
916 939-3964 (home)
916 761-6516 (mobile)
(2022-23)

George Coward
8157 Woodleaf Dr
Fair Oaks, CA    Zip: 95628                 
916-966-1292  
Cell: 916-204-4141    
Email: gacoward@att.net 
(2023)

Vicky Alonzo 
4071 Silver St.
Rocklin, CA 95677
916-761-5325
Vlalonzo1951@yahoo.com
(2018-2021)

Mary Lopez  
1608 Villa Serena C.
Rocklin, Ca. 95765
916-413-6821 (mobile)
Mary_lopez52@hotmail.com
(2017-2023)

Ed Ebalobo
12835 Daylily Coast Lane
Rancho Cordova, Calif. 95742
914 519-8896
edandleomi@gmail.com
(September 2023)

Non-Voting Members:
Fr. Phillip Donlan, CP
6520 Van Maren Ln.
Citrus Heights, CA 95621

Natalie Svistoonoff, Executive Director 
nsvistoonoff@passionist.org 

Fr. Jack Conley, CP 
Director of Ministry
[bookmark: _Hlk145401097]6520 Van Maren Ln.
Citrus Heights, CA 95621
773-941-2906


Committee Chairs:

Finance:  Marion Bishop

Membership: Mike Jones

Charism: Deacon Dan Haverty

